Owen County Fiscal Court

100 North Thomas Street Owenton, Kentucky 40359

Office: (502) 484-3405 Fax: (502) 484-1004 www.owencountyky.us



Stuart Bowling County Judge/Executive

Magistrates

Tom Slayback, District 1 Dane Perkins, District 2 Wayne Harris, District 3 Travis Fitzgerald, District 4

Owen County Fiscal Court 5 p.m. | July 11, 2023

- 1. Meeting Called to Order by Owen County Judge/Executive Stuart Bowling
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes from Previous Meeting(s)
 - a. June 27, 2023
- 5. Floor Open for Constituents' Comments
- 6. Acceptance of Reports
 - a. Treasurer's Quarterly Report
 - b. Emergency Management
 - c. Jailer

ACTION ITEMS

- 1. Approval of a Resolution to Fund Supporting Submittal of an Economic Cabinet Development Application to the Kentucky Economic Development Cabinet
- 2. Approval to Appoint Casey Ellis to the Owen County Industrial Development Corporation
- 3. Presentation from Ken McCarty/KYTC District 6 (Rural Secondary Recommendations for FY 24)
- 4. Approval to Reappoint Mike Haines to the Owen County Tourism & Convention Commission
- 5. Approval to Reappoint Shadoe Perry to the Owen County Tourism & Convention Commission
- 6. First Reading of an Ordinance Related to the Reapportionment Committee
- 7. Approval of Human Resource Action 23009-HRA
- 8. Approval to Reimburse Sheriff Brent Caldwell for Annual Training
- 9. Approval of FY 22-23 End of Year Transfers
- 10. Approval of Transfers
- 11. Approval of Claims to be Paid

NON-ACTION/DISCUSSION ITEMS

- 1. Comment from the County Attorney
- 2. Comment from the Judge/Executive
- 7. Adjourn